

SMBCコンシューマーファイナンス月次営業指標
SMBC Consumer Finance monthly business indicators

2023年3月期 Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2023	4月 April		5月 May		6月 June		7月 July		8月 August		9月 September	
	前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)	

《営業貸付金残高および顧客数》

Loans outstanding and customers

営業貸付金残高	Consumer loans outstanding (百万円/Yen-million)	737,677	-1.0	742,902	-0.6	743,892	-0.1	743,182	0.3	746,324	0.9	752,061	1.5
無担保ローン	Unsecured loans	737,372	-1.0	742,599	-0.6	743,592	-0.1	742,890	0.3	746,038	0.9	751,779	1.5
有担保ローン	Secured loans	305	-19.2	303	-18.7	300	-18.4	292	-19.9	285	-18.9	281	-17.5
顧客数	Number of customers (千人/thousands)	1,398	-0.4	1,406	-0.2	1,405	0.0	1,403	0.2	1,409	0.6	1,419	1.0
無担保ローン	Unsecured loans	1,398	-0.4	1,405	-0.2	1,404	0.0	1,403	0.2	1,409	0.6	1,418	1.0
有担保ローン	Secured loans	0	-20.7	0	-20.5	0	-19.9	0	-21.4	0	-20.6	0	-21.9
一顧客当たり残高	Per customer (千円/Yen-thousand)	527	-0.7	528	-0.4	529	-0.1	529	0.1	529	0.3	529	0.5
無担保ローン	Unsecured loans	527	-0.7	528	-0.4	529	-0.1	529	0.1	529	0.3	529	0.5
有担保ローン	Secured loans	1,660	1.9	1,667	2.4	1,659	1.9	1,659	2.0	1,650	2.2	1,677	5.6

《無担保ローン新規申込数および新規顧客数》

Number of applicants and new customers (unsecured loans)

新規申込数	Number of applicants	56,425	8.6	65,562	16.9	55,877	24.8	53,971	28.0	58,895	29.3	61,327	15.3
新規顧客数	Number of new customers	20,940	7.2	24,033	14.9	20,268	15.1	18,957	16.7	22,963	26.3	25,081	19.1
成約率	(%) Approval ratio (%)	37.1	-0.5	36.7	-0.6	36.3	-3.1	35.1	-3.4	39.0	-0.9	40.9	1.3

注) 成約率の増減率欄の斜体数値は、前年同月比増減数です。

Note: Italic figures represent the number of increase/decrease from the same month of previous fiscal year.

《チャネル展開》

Service channels

店舗数	(店) Number of branches	714	-110	695	-120	679	-127	663	-134	647	-142	630	-149
お客様サービスプラザ	Customer Service Plazas	11	0	11	0	11	0	11	0	11	0	11	0
自動契約店舗(無人)	Unstaffed branches	703	-110	684	-120	668	-127	652	-134	636	-142	619	-149
自動契約機	(台) Number of automated contract machines	745	-114	725	-125	708	-133	692	-140	676	-148	659	-154

注) チャネル展開の増減率欄の斜体数値は前年同月比増減数です。

Note: Italic figures represent the number of increase/decrease from the same month of previous fiscal year.

SMBCコンシューマーファイナンス月次営業指標
SMBC Consumer Finance monthly business indicators

2023年3月期 Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2023	10月 October		11月 November		12月 December		1月 January		2月 February		3月 March	
	前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)		前年同月比 増減率 YOY(%)	

《営業貸付金残高および顧客数》

Loans outstanding and customers

営業貸付金残高	Consumer loans outstanding (百万円/Yen-million)	758,820	2.2	765,432	2.8	763,671	3.5	767,945	4.3	774,002	5.4	781,804	6.4
無担保ローン	Unsecured loans	758,540	2.3	765,158	2.9	763,399	3.5	767,677	4.3	773,736	5.4	781,539	6.4
有担保ローン	Secured loans	280	-17.0	273	-17.9	271	-15.3	268	-15.1	266	-14.8	265	-14.2
顧客数	Number of customers (千人/thousands)	1,430	1.7	1,442	2.3	1,437	3.0	1,450	3.9	1,463	5.0	1,482	6.2
無担保ローン	Unsecured loans	1,430	1.7	1,442	2.3	1,437	3.0	1,449	3.9	1,463	5.0	1,482	6.2
有担保ローン	Secured loans	0	-20.9	0	-21.2	0	-18.4	0	-18.6	0	-19.0	0	-17.4
一顧客当たり残高	Per customer (千円/Yen-thousand)	530	0.5	530	0.6	531	0.5	529	0.4	528	0.3	527	0.2
無担保ローン	Unsecured loans	530	0.5	530	0.6	530	0.5	529	0.4	528	0.3	527	0.2
有担保ローン	Secured loans	1,677	4.8	1,669	4.1	1,656	3.8	1,659	4.3	1,688	5.1	1,688	3.8

《無担保ローン新規申込数および新規顧客数》

Number of applicants and new customers (unsecured loans)

新規申込数	Number of applicants	65,094	38.2	62,587	35.9	54,871	50.4	65,896	60.4	69,498	84.6	85,018	53.4
新規顧客数	Number of new customers	26,988	42.1	27,397	46.3	23,946	64.8	28,507	84.2	30,513	109.8	36,196	76.7
成約率	(%) Approval ratio (%)	41.5	<i>1.1</i>	43.8	<i>3.1</i>	43.6	3.8	43.3	5.6	43.9	5.3	42.6	5.6

注) 成約率の増減率欄の斜体数値は、前年同月比増減数です。

Note: Italic figures represent the number of increase/decrease from the same month of previous fiscal year.

《チャネル展開》

Service channels

店舗数 (店)	Number of branches	612	-158	612	-154	614	-143	615	-128	611	-116	611	-115
お客様サービスプラザ	Customer Service Plazas	11	0	11	0	11	0	11	0	11	0	11	0
自動契約店舗(無人)	Unstaffed branches	601	-158	601	-154	603	-143	604	-128	600	-116	600	-115
自動契約機 (台)	Number of automated contract machines	641	-162	641	-158	642	-148	643	-133	639	-121	639	-118

注) チャネル展開の増減率欄の斜体数値は前年同月比増減数です。

Note: Italic figures represent the number of increase/decrease from the same month of previous fiscal year.